

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPT No. 177 of 2023

M/s Anil Rice Industries **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

27.06.2023	Ms. Prakriti Deo, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Ashtha Shukla, GA for the State/respondent. Seven working days time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner for removing the default as prayed for. List the case thereafter. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
PAWAN	