

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPT No. 177 of 2023****M/S ANIL RICE INDUSTRIES *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

25/08/2025	None for the petitioner. Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, Govt. Advocate the respondent/State. The Court Master has reported that counsel for the petitioner is on adjustment. List this case after 8 weeks. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge

Ajay